

# THE BUTCHER SHOPPE

**Revision Date:** October 20, 2021  
**Revision:** 2021-01

**Developed by:** FFS Inc. & HACCP Team  
**Approved by:** Management

**Product Name:** Butcher Burger 4 oz 40 pcs/box.

**Product Code:** 12200

**Net Weight:** Approx. 10 lb

**Storage Conditions:**

Keep Frozen

**Pack Size:** 10 lbs/Case

**Storage Temperature:**

≤ -18°C

**Shelf Life:** 365 days

**Best before / Production date- code:**

Best before YY/MM/DD

**INGREDIENTS (ENGLISH):** Ground beef, Binder (toasted wheat crumbs, salt, modified starch (corn, tapioca), soy protein concentrate, dextrose, hydrolyzed corn protein, spice & spice extracts), Water. **Contains:** Wheat, Soy.

## Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per (100 g)  
pour (100 g)

**Calories 220** % Daily Value\*  
% valeur quotidienne\*

**Fat / Lipides 15 g** 20 %  
Saturated / saturés 6 g 33 %  
+ Trans / trans 0.5 g

**Carbohydrate / Glucides 4 g**  
Fibre / Fibres 0 g 0 %  
Sugars / Sucres 1 g 1 %

**Protein / Protéines 18 g**

**Cholesterol / Cholestérol 55 mg**

**Sodium 590 mg** 26 %

**Potassium 250 mg** 5 %

**Calcium 10 mg** 1 %

**Iron / Fer 2 mg** 11 %

\*5 % or less is a little,  
15 % or more is a lot  
\*5 % ou moins c'est peu,  
15 % ou plus c'est beaucoup

| Allergen Checklist                         | Column I               | Column II   | Column III                              |
|--|------------------------|---|---|
|  | Present in the product | Present in other products Manufactured on the same line | Present in the same manufacturing plant |
| Peanuts                                    | NO                     | NO  | NO                                      |
| Tree nuts*                                 | NO                     | NO  | NO                                      |
| Sesame seeds                               | NO                     | NO  | NO                                      |
| Milk**                                     | NO                     | NO  | YES                                     |
| Eggs                                       | NO                     | NO  | YES                                     |
| Fish (including shellfish and crustaceans) | NO                     | NO  | YES                                     |
| Soy  | YES                    | YES   | YES                                     |
| Wheat                                      | YES                    | YES   | YES                                     |
| Sulphites                                  | NO                     | NO  | YES                                     |
| Gluten                                     | YES                    | YES   | YES                                     |
| Mustard                                    | NO                     | YES   | YES                                     |

\*Tree nuts: almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachio nuts and walnuts – other names for tree nuts: Anacardium nuts (cashew nuts), filberts (hazelnuts), Nut meats (any nuts), Pignon, Queensland nut (macadamia nuts). \*\*Common sources for milk: beta-lactoglobulin, casein, rennet casein, caseinate (ammonium caseinate, calcium caseinate, magnesium caseinate, potassium caseinate and sodium caseinate), delactosed or demineralized whey, hydrolyzed casein, lactalbumin and lactalbumin phosphate, lactoferrin, lactoglobulin, whey and whey protein concentrate.